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Band17-5MHz-16QAM-23825-25RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-1RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-50RB#0 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-50RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#0 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-50RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-50RB#0 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-50RB#0 

 

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#0 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-50RB#0 
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8.3  Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 1.0973 1.324 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 1.0960 1.309 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 1.1015 1.291 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 1.0913 1.302 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 1.1002 1.315 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 1.0964 1.326 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 2.6857 2.939 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 2.6843 2.942 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 2.6865 2.918 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 2.6838 2.926 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 2.6838 2.937 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 2.6793 2.934 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 4.4905 4.999 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 4.4979 5.018 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 4.5111 5.004 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 4.5084 5.023 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 4.5147 5.035 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 4.4893 4.990 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 8.9346 9.757 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 8.9355 9.674 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 8.9180 9.609 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 8.9249 9.615 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 8.9295 9.602 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 8.9266 9.642 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 13.447 14.74 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 13.384 14.65 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 13.416 14.74 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 13.453 14.67 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 13.436 14.64 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 13.429 14.70 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 17.892 19.18 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 17.848 19.30 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 17.858 19.28 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 17.867 19.39 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 17.843 19.26 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 17.894 19.33 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 1.1001 1.277 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 1.0981 1.280 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 1.1000 1.280 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 1.0950 1.303 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 1.0990 1.303 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 1.1007 1.310 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 2.6821 2.931 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 2.6884 2.913 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 2.6837 2.949 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 2.6790 2.945 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 2.6819 2.947 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 2.6821 2.920 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 4.5085 4.997 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 4.4963 5.008 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 4.4994 5.011 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 4.4953 4.986 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 4.5123 5.030 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 4.5197 5.021 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 8.9428 9.700 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 8.9261 9.691 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 8.9326 9.682 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 8.9303 9.595 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 8.9278 9.652 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 8.9290 9.702 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 13.458 14.77 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 13.409 14.73 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 13.384 14.64 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 13.436 14.70 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 13.439 14.71 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 13.434 14.66 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 17.860 19.15 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 17.866 19.53 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 17.862 19.24 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 17.903 19.40 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 17.873 19.31 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 17.857 19.44 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 4.5145 5.032 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 4.4910 5.003 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 4.4868 5.008 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 4.4943 5.001 PASS 
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Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 4.5083 5.018 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 4.5068 5.013 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 8.9444 9.705 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 8.9355 9.640 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 8.9208 9.696 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 8.9445 9.688 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 8.9325 9.626 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 8.9280 9.679 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0-1.0973 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-6RB#0-1.0960 
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Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0-1.1015 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0-1.0913 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18900-6RB#0-1.1002 
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Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0-1.0964 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0-2.6857 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18900-15RB#0-2.6843 
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0-2.6865 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0-2.6838 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18900-15RB#0-2.6838 
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Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0-2.6793 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0-4.4905 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-25RB#0-4.4979 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0-4.5111 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0-4.5084 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-25RB#0-4.5147 
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Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0-4.4893 

 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0-8.9346 

 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-50RB#0-8.9355 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0-8.9180 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0-8.9249 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-50RB#0-8.9295 
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Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0-8.9266 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0-13.447 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0-13.384 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0-13.416 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0-13.453 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0-13.436 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0-13.429 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0-17.892 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0-17.848 



Report No.:  CHTEW19080018                    Issued: 2019-08-07 

 

Appendix Report Page: 94 of 238 

 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0-17.858 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0-17.867 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0-17.843 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0-17.894 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-QPSK-19957-6RB#0-1.1001 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-QPSK-20175-6RB#0-1.0981 
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Band4-1.4MHz-QPSK-20393-6RB#0-1.1000 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-16QAM-19957-6RB#0-1.0950 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-16QAM-20175-6RB#0-1.0990 
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Band4-1.4MHz-16QAM-20393-6RB#0-1.1007 

 

Band4-3MHz-QPSK-19965-15RB#0-2.6821 

 

Band4-3MHz-QPSK-20175-15RB#0-2.6884 
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Band4-3MHz-QPSK-20385-15RB#0-2.6837 

 

Band4-3MHz-16QAM-19965-15RB#0-2.6790 

 

Band4-3MHz-16QAM-20175-15RB#0-2.6819 
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Band4-3MHz-16QAM-20385-15RB#0-2.6821 

 

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-25RB#0-4.5085 

 

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-25RB#0-4.4963 
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-25RB#0-4.4994 

 

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-25RB#0-4.4953 

 

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-25RB#0-4.5123 
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Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-25RB#0-4.5197 

 

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-50RB#0-8.9428 

 

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-50RB#0-8.9261 
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-50RB#0-8.9326 

 

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-50RB#0-8.9303 

 

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-50RB#0-8.9278 
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-50RB#0-8.9290 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-75RB#0-13.458 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-75RB#0-13.409 
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-75RB#0-13.384 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-75RB#0-13.436 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-75RB#0-13.439 
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-75RB#0-13.434 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-100RB#0-17.860 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-100RB#0-17.866 
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-100RB#0-17.862 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-100RB#0-17.903 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-100RB#0-17.873 
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-100RB#0-17.857 

 

Band17-5MHz-QPSK-23755-25RB#0-4.5145 

 

Band17-5MHz-QPSK-23790-25RB#0-4.4910 
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Band17-5MHz-QPSK-23825-25RB#0-4.4868 

 

Band17-5MHz-16QAM-23755-25RB#0-4.4943 

 

Band17-5MHz-16QAM-23790-25RB#0-4.5083 
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Band17-5MHz-16QAM-23825-25RB#0-4.5068 

 

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-50RB#0-8.9444 

 

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-50RB#0-8.9355 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-50RB#0-8.9208 

 

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-50RB#0-8.9445 

 

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-50RB#0-8.9325 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-50RB#0-8.9280 
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8.4  Appendix D: Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 1RB#0 -16.85 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 -21.08 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 1RB#5 -16.14 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 -22.75 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 1RB#0 -17.79 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 -23.17 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 1RB#5 -16.99 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 -24.67 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 1RB#0 -15.89 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 -24.24 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 1RB#14 -15.09 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 -25.74 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 1RB#0 -17.31 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 -24.71 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 1RB#14 -16.35 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 -25.94 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 1RB#0 -22.94 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 -22.69 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 1RB#24 -26.91 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 -24.79 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 1RB#0 -24.31 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 -23.66 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 1RB#24 -25.60 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 -24.59 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 1RB#0 -27.42 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 -30.61 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 1RB#49 -27.75 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 -30.94 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 1RB#0 -25.85 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 -32.38 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 1RB#49 -29.27 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 -31.59 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 1RB#0 -21.34 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 -29.09 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 1RB#74 -21.46 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 -30.17 PASS 
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Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 1RB#0 -21.94 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 -31.44 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 1RB#74 -21.66 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 -32.02 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#0 -26.93 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 -32.18 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#99 -27.95 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 -32.76 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#0 -25.80 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 -33.66 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#99 -27.78 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 -33.78 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 1RB#0 -17.31 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 -24.17 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 1RB#5 -15.59 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 -22.59 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 1RB#0 -18.43 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 -24.38 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 1RB#5 -16.83 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 -24.25 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 1RB#0 -16.71 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 -23.53 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 1RB#14 -15.53 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 -24.47 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 1RB#0 -17.01 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 -26.21 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 1RB#14 -18.60 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 -25.42 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 1RB#0 -13.31 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 -22.66 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 1RB#24 -26.61 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 -23.70 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 1RB#0 -13.07 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 -23.42 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 1RB#24 -13.57 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 -24.39 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 1RB#0 -29.34 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 -30.15 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 1RB#49 -30.60 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 -30.81 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 1RB#0 -30.69 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 -31.79 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 1RB#49 -29.57 PASS 
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Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 -31.09 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 1RB#0 -21.28 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 -28.36 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 1RB#74 -20.66 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 -28.82 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 1RB#0 -20.93 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 -30.69 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 1RB#74 -21.61 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 -30.44 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 1RB#0 -25.08 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 -31.36 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 1RB#99 -26.75 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 -31.93 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 1RB#0 -26.99 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 -33.10 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 1RB#99 -25.41 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 -33.50 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 1RB#0 -15.20 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 -23.30 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 1RB#24 -15.71 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 -24.19 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 1RB#0 -15.30 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 -24.22 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 1RB#24 -15.84 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 -24.35 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 1RB#0 -31.05 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 -28.39 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 1RB#49 -30.09 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 -29.86 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 1RB#0 -31.97 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 -29.23 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 1RB#49 -29.91 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 -32.08 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-1RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0 
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Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-1RB#5 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-1RB#0 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0 
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Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-1RB#5 

 

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-1RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-1RB#14 

 

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0 
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Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-1RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0 

 

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-1RB#14 
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Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-1RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-1RB#24 

 

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-1RB#0 
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Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-1RB#24 

 

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-1RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-1RB#49 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-1RB#0 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0 
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Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-1RB#49 

 

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-1RB#0 



Report No.:  CHTEW19080018                    Issued: 2019-08-07 

 

Appendix Report Page: 126 of 238 

 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-1RB#74 

 

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#74 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#99 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#99 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0 
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Band4-1.4MHz-QPSK-19957-1RB#0 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-QPSK-19957-6RB#0 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-QPSK-20393-1RB#5 
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Band4-1.4MHz-QPSK-20393-6RB#0 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-16QAM-19957-1RB#0 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-16QAM-19957-6RB#0 
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Band4-1.4MHz-16QAM-20393-1RB#5 

 

Band4-1.4MHz-16QAM-20393-6RB#0 

 

Band4-3MHz-QPSK-19965-1RB#0 
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Band4-3MHz-QPSK-19965-15RB#0 

 

Band4-3MHz-QPSK-20385-1RB#14 

 

Band4-3MHz-QPSK-20385-15RB#0 


